
FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 19 SEP 2025

R1 19 Sep 2025 | Saint-Cloud | TORNADO STAKES
Distance: 3100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR25,600
7:08 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 14662
	 2	 54124
	 3	 64351
	 4	 123
	 5	 423832
	 6	 06956

EPHESUS (FR)
SIECLE D’OR
MONARCH OF THE SEA (FR)
NORTH SHORE (FR)
PONDERADO (IRE)
NATAO (FR)

57
57
57
57
57
57

6
2
4
3
5
1

M BARZALONA
A MADAMET
A POUCHIN
M GUYON
C DEMURO
G SIAS

P&J BRANDT
A FABRE
A FABRE
L GADBIN
M BARATTI
MME R PHILIPPON

3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
C
G
C
G

FR
UK
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-1-1
	 9-�1�-3-3
	 5-�0�-0-0

$17,207
$18,982
$17,438
$14,802
$49,019
$831

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 EPHESUS (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $17,207
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo noipan fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Etonnez moi (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/03/25 (178 days)
Owner: F Blichfeldt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 56	 $21	 Asmarani	 2:41.15		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 13,500
4 of 6	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 57	 $*2.8	Akido	 2:41.23		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 11,000
6 of 8	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 58	 $23	 Rafale Design	 2:29.56		  ...... 10½........................ EUR 40,000
6 of 8	 24Jul25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 82	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58	 $21	 Uthred	 2:09.13		  ...... 11¼........................ EUR 25,150
2 of 7	 25Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $9	 Karla Jet	 3:17.70		  ......... hd........................ EUR 12,800

2 SIECLE D’OR Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $18,982
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo chestnut uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Days of old (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/06/25 (101 days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 09Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	12]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 Jovialite	 1:24.11		  ........... 8........................ EUR 15,783
4 of 11	 21May25	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 2]	 M Favriaux	 58	 $8.5	 Zaydann	 2:05.41		  ........... 5........................ EUR 17,010
1 of 6	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 2]	 M Favriaux	 56	 $--	 Larlib	 2:23.13		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 11,500
2 of 4	 10Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 107	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $4	 I Got Rhythm	 3:07.78		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 12,800
4 of 7	 25Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $5	 Karla Jet	 3:17.70		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 12,800

3 MONARCH OF THE SEA (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $17,438
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Queen of the sea (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/08/25 (42 days)
Owner: Haras Voltaire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $4.5	 Tuono	 1:43.98		  ......... 12........................ EUR 13,500
4 of 9	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $10	 Oracle	 2:16.67		  ........... 4........................ EUR 13,500
3 of 7	 03Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 3]	 A Mosse	 58	 $5	 Panta Rei	 2:11.98		  .......... ½........................ EUR 13,500
5 of 6	 28Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 3]	 A Mosse	 56	 $3	 Mahiya	 2:27.96		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 13,500
1 of 6	 08Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 M Favriaux	 58	 $*2.4	Vocaliste	 2:40.80		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 12,663

4 NORTH SHORE (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: $14,802
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Clairefougere (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 02/07/25 (79 days)
Owner: T Malone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 02Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $4.3	 Callisto Du Nord	 2:39.80		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,050
2 of 5	 23Jul25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 88	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $6	 Ankara	 3:08.53		  ..........nk........................ EUR 10,050
3 of 7	 25Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $*3	 Karla Jet	 3:17.70		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 12,800
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 19 SEP 2025

5 PONDERADO (IRE) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-3-3 Prize Money: $49,019
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 5-1-1-2 Track: 2-0-1-1

3yo grey ire c Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 6-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Princess love (FR) J+H: 4-0-2-1 Turf: 9-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-1 Last Win: 27/07/24 (419 days)
Owner: Nearco Producciones S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Surabad	 2:43.53		  ........... 7........................ EUR 17,640
3 of 5	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 57	 $6.5	 Midak	 2:18.13		  ........... 2........................ EUR 14,000
8 of 8	 21May25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 57	 $7.5	 Croquis	 2:30.30		  ...... 10¾........................ EUR 27,500
3 of 6	 24Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $7	 Think Giant	 2:06.03		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 14,000
2 of 6	 06Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $*4	 Prosecutor	 2:20.80		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 12,800

6 NATAO (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $831
Jockey: G Sias WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: She will call (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme R Philippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 09Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $--	 Snow Player	 1:55.20		  ...... 38¾........................ EUR 12,100
6 of 12	 14Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 58	 $101	Dark Rockster	 3:17.20		  ......... 23........................ EUR 13,500
9 of 9	 20Jul25	 VIT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Sias	 56	 $34	 Lantana	 2:30.83		  ...... 36½..........................EUR 5,500
5 of 6	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 6]	 G Sias	 58	 $41	 Seine	 3:24.40		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 10,050
6 of 10	 20Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 G Sias	 55	 $29	 Pink Monday	 2:41.86		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 8,150
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 19 SEP 2025

R2 19 Sep 2025 | Saint-Cloud | FITERARI HANDICAP
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR38,400
7:43 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 644218
	 2	 214324
	 3	 2311
	 4	 442111
	 5	 561454
	 6	 171645
	 7	 12355
	 8	 7215

MARCHEMALO (FR)
THREE PEARLS (FR)
AMILCARE (FR)
FLAMME ROUGE (FR)
HUNTER’S LUCK (FR)
ZAGOR (FR)
STAR OF LOVE
MOST GLAMOROUS (USA)

60
59.5
59
57.5
56.5
56.5
55
54

3
2
5
8
1
6
7
4

A POUCHIN
S PASQUIER
M GUYON
O MURPHY
A CRASTUS
A MADAMET
T PICCONE
C DEMURO

P COTTIER
MME V HEAD
M BARATTI
F GRAFFARD
M M S-LACAILLE
H SHIMIZU
H PANTALL
CLEMENT & HERMANS

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
F
C
F
G
G
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
USA

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�2�-1-0
	 8-�1�-2-1
	 4-�2�-1-1
	 7-�3�-1-0
	11-�4�-0-0
	10-�2�-2-0
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 4-�1�-1-0

$27,025
$41,627
$29,817
$52,315
$48,083
$36,758
$18,512
$14,405

	5-�2�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 MARCHEMALO (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 3 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: $27,025
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 60 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo al fon fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Don’t hurry me (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 26/06/25 (85 days)
Owner: Jf Gribomont/ec Sud/d Dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 57	 $--	 Master Cath	 2:07.60		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 15,000
4 of 9	 26May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 57	 $--	 Feve	 1:43.20		  ........... 2........................ EUR 11,000
2 of 5	 09Jun25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 100	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 57.5	 $12	 Dioptase	 2:06.73		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 15,000
1 of 6	 26Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 98	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 57.5	 $5.5	 Gitano	 2:02.11		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 11,000
8 of 9	 14Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 57.5	 $17	 Yellow Jersey	 2:32.86		  ...... 10½........................ EUR 25,150

2 THREE PEARLS (FR) Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 2 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: $41,627
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Perle d’auge (FR) J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 21/02/25 (210 days)
Owner: A Odriozola Arzallus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $*2.8	Duchesse De Morny	 1:57.90		  ......... hd........................ EUR 12,500
4 of 8	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Rabbit’s Foot	 2:11.00		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 27,500
3 of 5	 16May25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $4	 Rosa Salvaje	 2:11.94		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 14,000
2 of 6	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 98	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $17	 Kiamba	 2:36.12		  ......... hd........................ EUR 27,500
4 of 5	 13Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 79	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $15	 Qilin Queen	 2:30.91		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 67,830

3 AMILCARE (FR) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 5 Total: 4-2-1-1 Prize Money: $29,817
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Montjess (IRE) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 26/07/25 (55 days)
Owner: Scuderia Scolari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 58	 $6	 Tito Mo Cen	 1:57.05		  ........... 7........................ EUR 13,500
3 of 12	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 58	 $5.5	 Parachutiste	 2:15.14		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 13,500
1 of 6	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Morgana Blue	 2:15.01		  ........... 1........................ EUR 10,500
1 of 8	 26Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 57	 $8	 Pyramide	 1:49.50		  .......... ½........................ EUR 16,128

4 FLAMME ROUGE (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 8 Total: 7-3-1-0 Prize Money: $52,315
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 57.5 Good: 3-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Anaita (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 15/08/25 (35 days)
Owner: Resolute Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 31Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $4.3	 Seona	 2:24.29		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 15,246
2 of 9	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 58	 $5	 Vegetale	 2:03.88		  ..........nk........................ EUR 15,783
1 of 10	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 8]	 L Carboni	 58	 $6	 Melanesia	 2:15.90		  ........... 2........................ EUR 13,500
1 of 6	 03Jul25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 3]	 S Breux	 55.5	 $*3	 Golden Thread	 2:35.93		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 13,700
1 of 16	 15Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 111	 [	12]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $*3.5	Weemagatee	 2:30.90		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 26,400
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5 HUNTER’S LUCK (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 1 Total: 11-4-0-0 Prize Money: $48,083
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 3-3-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Sareina (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-0-0 Last Win: 21/05/25 (121 days)
Owner: Jy Aubaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 57	 $--	 Master Cath	 2:07.60		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 15,000
1 of 9	 21May25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 111	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 61	 $*2.6	Alastor Maugrey	 2:41.91		  ......... hd........................ EUR 11,500
4 of 5	 22Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 111	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $19	 Master Cath	 2:38.80		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 15,000
5 of 15	 14Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 60.5	 $15	 Dschingis Spirit	 2:33.49		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 33,264
4 of 16	 15Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 112	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $29	 Flamme Rouge	 2:30.90		  ........... 2........................ EUR 26,400

6 ZAGOR (FR) Trainer: H Shimizu Barrier: 6 Total: 10-2-2-0 Prize Money: $36,758
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Pachelbelle (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 04/04/25 (168 days)
Owner: Mme J Aisbitt/j Aisbitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 5]	 M Nobili	 58	 $29	 Aidan’s Phone	 2:21.52		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 27,500
1 of 14	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 115	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 60	 $11	 Innamorato	 2:41.37		  ..........nk........................ EUR 12,500
6 of 6	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $6.5	 Akido	 2:41.23		  ...... 15¼........................ EUR 11,000
4 of 7	 30May25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 96	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Merano	 2:03.74		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 14,000
5 of 8	 27Jun25	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 55	 $21	 Chibitty	 1:50.58		  ........ 9¾........................ EUR 20,000

7 STAR OF LOVE Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: $18,512
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Sobetsu (UK) J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 24/05/25 (118 days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 24May25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $*4.3	Romazia	 1:55.80		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 13,500
2 of 7	 14Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $4	 Batal Youmzain	 1:55.90		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 14,000
3 of 5	 30Jun25	 CHO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 56	 $4	 Al Dhaby	 2:16.67		  ........... 2........................ EUR 11,000
5 of 8	 26Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $11	 Amilcare	 1:49.50		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 16,128
5 of 10	 04Sep25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $8.5	 Spanish Breeze Cen	 2:09.66		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 16,128

8 MOST GLAMOROUS (USA) Trainer: Clement & Hermans Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $14,405
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Mo Town (USA) Dam: Glamour star (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/04/25 (170 days)
Owner: S M Akers/m Sabatine/r Wahlstedt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $15	 Audubon Park	 1:58.46		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 13,500
2 of 15	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 24	 [	14]	 J Claudic	 58	 $5.5	 Real Sociedad	 2:10.74		  ......... hd........................ EUR 10,500
1 of 17	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	12]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Britania	 2:35.02		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 13,230
5 of 6	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $13	 Sunly	 2:20.06		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 34,650
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R3 19 Sep 2025 | Saint-Cloud | BEND’OR MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,400
8:18 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 7
	 2	 0
	 3	 30
	 4	 4
	 5	 04
	 6	 235
	 7	 69
	 8	 7
	 9	
	10	

DEVIL’STORY (FR)
ZERIBA (FR)
MISS DE PANAME (FR)
POSSI (FR)
ARTEMISE (FR)
BURGUESINHA (IRE)
DUCHESSE MANOIR (FR)
CELESTIAL VOICE
SILK ROADSTER
DELAMINA (IRE)

58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
54.5

2
10
7
1
5
6
9
4
8
3

C DEMURO
A MADAMET
R THOMAS
M BARZALONA
B MARIE
M GUYON
A LEMAITRE
H BOUTIN
T PICCONE
R MANGIONE

A BOTTI
P DECOUZ
C & Y LERNER
MME V HEAD
N ROCH
M D SANCHEZ
P&J BRANDT
MME A CROMBEZ
A MURPHY
P DECOUZ

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
G
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
UK
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$5,288
$2,893
$1,331
$10,529
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 DEVIL’STORY (FR) Trainer: A Botti Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Victor Ludorum (UK) Dam: Denitza (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Baudron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 03Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 58	 $26	 Chill Y Flama	 1:44.50		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 10,500

2 ZERIBA (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Byburg (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Griezmann/g Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 13	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $5.5	 Ceramic	 1:26.76		  ...... 23½........................ EUR 15,000

3 MISS DE PANAME (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,288
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay cl fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Elabela (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Jml Racing/n Saltiel/michelet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 05Jul25	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 9]	 R Thomas	 58	 $5.5	 Valasara	 1:11.10		  ........... 2........................ EUR 22,850
10 of 14	 14Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 R Thomas	 56	 $10	 Cape Orator	 1:17.03		  ........ 7½.......................EUR 130,000

4 POSSI (FR) Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,893
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Galaxiway (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Nicolato/le Marais

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $4.5	 Jeudixx	 1:04.44		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 31,500
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5 ARTEMISE (FR) Trainer: N Roch Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,331
Jockey: B Marie WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: The hunt is on (AUS) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras d’Etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
0 of 8	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Werle	 53	 $8	 Limpide	 1:15.60		  ........ 9¼........................ EUR 14,490
4 of 9	 20May25	 ANG	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 2]	 A Werle	 54	 $11	 Zelzara	 1:14.20		  ........... 1........................ EUR 14,490

6 BURGUESINHA (IRE) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $10,529
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Firebird song (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Maldonado Trinchant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $5.5	 Jeudixx	 1:04.44		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 31,500
3 of 7	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Repel	 1:05.09		  ........... 4........................ EUR 17,262
5 of 8	 26Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58	 $3.5	 Daisy Daisy	 1:05.61		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 17,262

7 DUCHESSE MANOIR (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Ashaaqah (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Perlen Ab

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 13	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $19	 Ceramic	 1:26.76		  ......... 12........................ EUR 15,000
9 of 9	 02Sep25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $29	 Dispatches	 1:41.27		  ...... 17¾........................ EUR 17,262

8 CELESTIAL VOICE Trainer: Mme A Crombez Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Cirrus minor (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Z Wentworth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 26Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $51	 Daisy Daisy	 1:05.61		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 17,262

9 SILK ROADSTER Trainer: A Murphy Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Silk words (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: SCEA Haras De Saint Pair

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 DELAMINA (IRE) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Reasoned (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Voltaire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R4 19 Sep 2025 | Saint-Cloud | GUY GARNER CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
8:53 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 757155
	 2	 7367
	 3	 5
	 4	 4561
	 5	 331183
	 6	
	 7	 070466
	 8	 72
	 9	 0
	10	 403297
	11	 4532

MADAME LY (FR)
OFF TO DUBAI (FR)
MISS KIM
ANOLANTE (FR)
AMELIA (FR)
CHILI CHILI (FR)
AMICO PIETRO (FR)
LEGACY OF SAINTS (FR)
SILA MIA (FR)
MISTY CITY (FR)
RAGE CHOPE (FR)

58
57.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
56
56
56
56
54.5

3
4
2
10
6
7
8
5
1
9
11

M MARQUETTE  1.5 
C RAIMBAULT  1.5 
W LEVESQUE  2.5 
L CARBONI  1.5 
G SIAS  1.5 
E VERHESTRAETEN  1.5 
G MEURY  2.5 
C BELMONT  1.5 
A VILCHIEN  2.5 
L GALLO  3 

M CALBRIX  2.5 

C BOUTIN
M BRASME
E D MONFORT
TIM DONWORTH
C BOUTIN
B AND BEAUNEZ
M BOUTIN
H F DEVIN
G BIETOLINI
M BOUTIN
T SPEICHER

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
G
F
G
F
C
C
G
F
F
F

FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 9-�1�-2-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 9-�2�-1-3
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-1-1
	 4-�0�-1-1

$15,245
$2,777
$0
$5,792
$23,198
$0
$1,203
$1,884
$0
$17,129
$5,534

	4-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 MADAME LY (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 3 Total: 9-1-2-0 Prize Money: $15,245
Jockey: M Marquette (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Normandy dream (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 05/09/25 (14 days)
Owner: Le Marais Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 02Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	11]	 H Journiac	 56.5	 $11	 Rimel	 1:39.20		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 9,150
7 of 11	 08Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 55.5	 $12	 Liwood	 1:25.90		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 16,317
1 of 10	 05Sep25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $*2.8	General Chop	 1:39.49		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 11,500
5 of 5	 11Sep25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 65	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 57	 $81	 Green Spirit	 1:39.95		  ...... 15¼........................ EUR 74,970
5 of 9	 15Sep25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 57	 $41	 Zlata	 1:38.26		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 15,550

2 OFF TO DUBAI (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,777
Jockey: C Raimbault (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Victor Ludorum (UK) Dam: Light it up (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Choplin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 H Journiac	 54.5	 $--	 Radiant	 1:06.20		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 14,490
3 of 7	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Meury	 57.5	 $12	 Landscape	 1:15.90		  ........ 9½........................ EUR 12,000
6 of 9	 06Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Meury	 57.5	 $5	 Noara For Fun	 1:31.17		  ........ 9½........................ EUR 15,120
7 of 13	 05Sep25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 1]	 G Sias	 57.5	 $--	 Genie In A Bottle	 1:20.94		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 11,466

3 MISS KIM Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Levesque (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Palace Pier (UK) Dam: Miss saigon (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gc Myddelton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 09Jun25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	12]	 Grace Mcentee	 58	 $34	 Bella Lyra	 1:11.42		  ........ 8¾..........................plugged on

4 ANOLANTE (FR) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,792
Jockey: L Carboni (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Speculante (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/09/25 (16 days)
Owner: Sangwin Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 01Jul25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 S Le Quilleuc	 53.5	 $26	 Nocturne Blou	 1:27.80		  ........... 8..........................EUR 9,072
5 of 10	 01Aug25	 MDM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 8]	 S Le Quilleuc	 56	 $9	 Light L’audrielle	 1:38.60		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 9,072
6 of 7	 21Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $6	 Remenber Chope	 1:21.12		  ...... 10¾..........................EUR 9,100
1 of 9	 03Sep25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 S Le Quilleuc	 58.5	 $19	 Legacy Of Saints	 1:40.10		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 6,000
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5 AMELIA (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 6 Total: 9-2-1-3 Prize Money: $23,198
Jockey: G Sias (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 3-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo al bru fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Space Blues (IRE) Dam: Americana (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-3 Last Win: 27/06/25 (84 days)
Owner: G Augustin-normand/ec Nicolato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 09Jun25	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 6	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 55	 $4.3	 Charming Cat	 1:07.38		  ........... 4..........................EUR 7,500
1 of 10	 14Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Mia Terre	 1:27.36		  ........... 7..........................EUR 6,250
1 of 9	 27Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Noara For Fun	 1:28.82		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 12,000
8 of 8	 09Jul25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $9	 Campacite	 1:44.35		  ...... 14½........................ EUR 19,593
3 of 10	 05Sep25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $10	 Madame Ly	 1:39.49		  ......... 11........................ EUR 11,500

6 CHILI CHILI (FR) Trainer: B And Beaunez Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Verhestraeten (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Chilli spice (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme G Reille-villedey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 AMICO PIETRO (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,203
Jockey: G Meury (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Yafta (UK) Dam: Melivea (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme V Barbier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 Seb Barbier	 54.5	 $34	 Go Ken Go	 1:03.50		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 19,593
10 of 11	 17Aug25	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Gallo	 55	 $41	 Canena	 1:19.10		  ...... 12¾..........................EUR 7,182
4 of 7	 21Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 5]	 Seb Barbier	 59	 $51	 Remenber Chope	 1:21.12		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 9,100
6 of 6	 26Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 7]	 Seb Barbier	 58	 $51	 Samangan	 1:04.99		  ...... 16¼........................ EUR 13,700
6 of 13	 05Sep25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 5]	 F Valle Skar	 57.5	 $--	 Genie In A Bottle	 1:20.94		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 11,466

8 LEGACY OF SAINTS (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,884
Jockey: C Belmont (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Lady of saints (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr S Kendall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 20Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 14	 [	 2]	 D Provost	 56	 $9.5	 French Colorado	 1:46.00		  ......... 11........................ EUR 10,500
2 of 9	 03Sep25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 9]	 V Seguy	 56.5	 $6	 Anolante	 1:40.10		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 6,000

9 SILA MIA (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Vilchien (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Victor Ludorum (UK) Dam: Tara (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Razza Della Sila Srl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 11	 25Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $15	 Royal Chapel	 1:38.30		  ...... 22½........................ EUR 13,700

10 MISTY CITY (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 9 Total: 11-1-1-1 Prize Money: $17,129
Jockey: L Gallo (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Alajar (IRE) J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 11-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/06/25 (94 days)
Owner: P Widloecher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 11Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 2]	 A Molins	 53.5	 $9	 Une Aventure	 1:25.30		  ...... 10¾........................ EUR 14,490
3 of 7	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 3]	 L Gallo	 58	 $101	Waramini	 1:27.98		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 13,700
2 of 10	 26Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 L Gallo	 56	 $8.5	 Hollie Wood	 1:40.80		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 14,490
9 of 10	 20Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	11]	 L Gallo	 58	 $10	 Meisho Sugar	 1:43.92		  ...... 14¾........................ EUR 10,500
7 of 10	 05Sep25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 9]	 L Gallo	 56	 $17	 Madame Ly	 1:39.49		  ...... 19¾........................ EUR 11,500
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11 RAGE CHOPE (FR) Trainer: T Speicher Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,534
Jockey: M Calbrix (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 2-0-1-1 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: Rajeline (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Nicolato/a Chopard/b Jaeg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 22Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 52.5	 $21	 Mefie Toi	 -- --- --	 	 ........ 3½........................ EUR 13,500
5 of 12	 20Jul25	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 2]	 A Molins	 56.5	 $9	 Zambezi	 1:44.18		  ........ 5¾..........................EUR 5,700
3 of 8	 13Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 M Favriaux	 54.5	 $*2.4	Mengana	 1:42.25		  ........... 2..........................EUR 6,000
2 of 7	 03Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $*3.3	Alinka	 1:43.40		  ........... 3..........................EUR 7,560
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R5 19 Sep 2025 | Saint-Cloud | DU JARDIN DU PIQUEUR HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR24,000
9:28 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 3453
	 2	 214
	 3	 436821
	 4	 0520
	 5	 383123
	 6	 995343
	 7	 694715
	 8	 876
	 9	 097281
	10	 348149
	11	 58053
	12	 361766
	13	 5686

PONTOS (FR)
VELIKAYA (IRE)
KING OF EYLAU
QUIET SEA (FR)
MAPLE TAFFY (FR)
LE ROI LEON (FR)
FERDINAND PREMIER (FR)
ANOTHER STORY (FR)
BEETLEJUICE (FR)
NEUSCHWANSTEIN (FR)
KAWAALOT (IRE)
KALINAGO (FR)
BELLA MEMORIA (FR)

60
59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
57.5
55.5
55.5
55
54

5
13
4
11
6
9
7
8
2
3
1
10
12

J MOUTARD
M BARZALONA
C DEMURO
A VILCHIEN  2.5 
A POUCHIN
T BACHELOT
M GUYON
C LECOEUVRE
M GRANDIN
A HAMELIN
T PICCONE
M CORALIE PACAUT  1.5 
A MADAMET

FRAU A BUDKA
F GRAFFARD
J BOISNARD
S WATTEL
E LIBAUD
M DELZANGLES
Y BARBEROT
S WATTEL
L BAUDRON
MME V DISSAUX
H PANTALL
N ROCH
M NIGGE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
F
G
G
F
G
G
F
G
G
G
F
F

FR
IRE
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-0-2
	 3-�1�-1-0
	10-�1�-2-2
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 6-�1�-1-3
	11-�1�-0-2
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 6-�1�-1-0
	13-�1�-2-1
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0

$8,921
$15,405
$20,182
$4,421
$21,559
$17,589
$11,090
$0
$11,519
$24,872
$4,394
$10,868
$0

	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 PONTOS (FR) Trainer: Frau A Budka Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-2 Prize Money: $8,921
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Perpetual glory (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Noel Forgeard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 12	 23Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 58	 $41	 Avide	 1:51.41		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 15,783
4 of 15	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $4.5	 Espoir Avenir	 2:23.56		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 13,500
5 of 12	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $13	 Timador	 1:36.18		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 13,500
3 of 11	 28Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 J Moutard	 58	 $13	 Mqse Des Nymphes	 2:07.21		  ........... 5........................ EUR 12,663

2 VELIKAYA (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 13 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $15,405
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Veda (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/06/25 (109 days)
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Scea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 15May25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*1.5	Majolique	 2:11.19		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 17,010
1 of 13	 02Jun25	 CHO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Xclusivite	 2:13.05		  ..........nk........................ EUR 10,500
4 of 6	 18Jul25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $3	 Merano	 2:16.33		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 13,700

3 KING OF EYLAU Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 4 Total: 10-1-2-2 Prize Money: $20,182
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 59 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay uk g Fav: 5-0-1-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Scone (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 29/08/25 (21 days)
Owner: Ecurie David R Layani Fa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $9.5	 Avant L’orage	 2:12.13		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 12,500
6 of 14	 22May25	 NAN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $*2.8	Galiciano	 2:22.36		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 10,500
8 of 15	 14Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 53	 $8.5	 Dschingis Spirit	 2:33.49		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 33,264
2 of 14	 02Aug25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	11]	 T Blanchouin	 56	 $*3.8	Lady Melissa	 2:16.07		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 6,363
1 of 12	 29Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 98	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $4.5	 Lady Cool	 2:00.28		  ........... 4..........................EUR 9,600

4 QUIET SEA (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,421
Jockey: A Vilchien (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Quanzhou (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Loko Trans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 14	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $17	 Juwelier	 1:51.10		  ......... 19........................ EUR 17,010
5 of 10	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $41	 Bodicus	 2:14.12		  ........... 3........................ EUR 11,500
2 of 5	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 80	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $5	 She’s A Tease	 2:12.42		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 10,500
14 of 16	 19Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	15]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $13	 Purple Lion	 1:43.15		  ........ 9¼........................ EUR 13,450

SAINT-CLOUD | PAGE 10



FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 19 SEP 2025

5 MAPLE TAFFY (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-1-3 Prize Money: $21,559
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Mapow (FR) J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-2 Last Win: 16/06/25 (95 days)
Owner: Mme A Kurth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	13]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 56.5	 $8	 Misty Quality	 1:41.43		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 10,500
3 of 11	 24May25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $9	 Faust	 2:07.66		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,500
1 of 16	 16Jun25	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $*4.5	Galaxina	 1:49.81		  ........... 3........................ EUR 13,230
2 of 12	 16Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 106	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $*3.5	Elfenn	 2:05.44		  ..........nk........................ EUR 12,096
3 of 9	 12Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 108	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $*3	 Dengie	 2:01.67		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 13,450

6 LE ROI LEON (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 9 Total: 11-1-0-2 Prize Money: $17,589
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

3yo grey fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Mr. Owen (USA) Dam: Pearl goddess (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-2 Last Win: 14/11/24 (309 days)
Owner: C Lambert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 102	 [	13]	 D Breux	 59.5	 $17	 Green Cape	 2:18.25		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 27,500
5 of 8	 23Jul25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $2.8	 Khadidja	 2:11.71		  ...... 15¾..........................EUR 9,198
3 of 5	 13Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 1]	 D Breux	 57	 $10	 Tiamoway	 2:30.93		  ........ 5¾..........................EUR 9,198
4 of 10	 22Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $7	 Etreham	 2:21.80		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 11,050
3 of 13	 02Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 108	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $9.5	 Princesse Trezy	 2:14.34		  ........Lnk........................ EUR 16,947

7 FERDINAND PREMIER (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 7 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,090
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Commute (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/08/25 (43 days)
Owner: Ecurie Billon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 27May25	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 58	 $13	 Thinthread	 1:55.20		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 5,500
4 of 9	 16Jun25	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 L Deleau	 56	 $51	 Dropshot	 1:50.60		  ........... 7........................ EUR 17,010
7 of 13	 11Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 L Deleau	 56	 $81	 Lakota Beau	 1:51.50		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 10,050
1 of 9	 07Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 56	 $5	 Le Sid	 1:59.16		  ..........nk........................ EUR 11,529
5 of 13	 02Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 106	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 59	 $5.5	 Princesse Trezy	 2:14.34		  .......... ½........................ EUR 16,947

8 ANOTHER STORY (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Ask me another (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Snig Elevage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 13	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Vilchien	 58	 $34	 Familly	 1:45.32		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 13,500
7 of 13	 23Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Vilchien	 58	 $29	 Moon Cloud	 1:47.41		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 13,500
6 of 10	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 54.5	 $34	 Bodicus	 2:14.12		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 11,500

9 BEETLEJUICE (FR) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: $11,519
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Virtuous lady (UK) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/08/25 (22 days)
Owner: L L Baudron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 11Jun25	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	10]	 A Subias	 58.5	 $10	 Kraskhov	 1:43.23		  ........... 9........................ EUR 10,500
7 of 9	 09Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 58.5	 $23	 Anssio	 1:51.50		  ......... 10..........................EUR 9,828
2 of 10	 24Jul25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 80	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 60	 $15	 Nota Bene	 2:12.90		  ........... 7........................ EUR 10,100
8 of 10	 20Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 60	 $6.5	 Pink Monday	 2:41.86		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 8,150
1 of 14	 28Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 60	 $19	 Golden Alqa	 1:57.72		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 10,100

10 NEUSCHWANSTEIN (FR) Trainer: Mme V Dissaux Barrier: 3 Total: 13-1-2-1 Prize Money: $24,872
Jockey: A Hamelin WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Kazeema (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-0 Last Win: 20/06/25 (91 days)
Owner: Ecuries Serge Stempniak

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 24May25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 6]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $4.5	 Faust	 2:07.66		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,500
8 of 10	 05Jun25	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $19	 Roman Forum	 1:30.40		  ...... 10½........................ EUR 10,500
1 of 8	 20Jun25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	 5]	 P Remoue	 56.5	 $9	 Calla Fonda	 2:04.79		  .......... ½........................ EUR 12,600
4 of 7	 19Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 P Remoue	 56.5	 $5	 Signor Galli	 2:02.70		  ...... 10½........................ EUR 12,096
9 of 13	 02Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 96	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 57	 $34	 Princesse Trezy	 2:14.34		  ........... 3........................ EUR 16,947
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11 KAWAALOT (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,394
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Qawaasem (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J Poiroux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 23Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 58	 $8	 Avide	 1:51.41		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 15,783
8 of 13	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 58	 $11	 Apogeo	 1:37.51		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 13,500
10 of 12	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 58	 $21	 Timador	 1:36.18		  ...... 16¼........................ EUR 13,500
5 of 6	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Amilcare	 2:15.01		  ...... 11½........................ EUR 10,500
3 of 11	 03Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 M Marquette	 56	 $19	 Mala Wyska	 1:41.01		  ........... 5..........................EUR 9,600

12 KALINAGO (FR) Trainer: N Roch Barrier: 10 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $10,868
Jockey: M Coralie Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Igo (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/03/25 (185 days)
Owner: Haras d’Etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 L Bouton	 58	 $15	 Profumo Di Iena	 1:17.14		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 13,500
1 of 9	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $4	 Ziggy Star	 1:41.84		  ......... hd........................ EUR 10,000
7 of 11	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 58	 $4.5	 Ziggy Star	 1:40.33		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 10,000
6 of 13	 15May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $6	 Hematite	 1:21.87		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 14,000
6 of 13	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 77	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 55	 $12	 Mellow Yellow	 1:27.65		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 14,000

13 BELLA MEMORIA (FR) Trainer: M Nigge Barrier: 12 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 54 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Tureyth (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Bongen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 13Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 57	 $19	 South Bay	 1:43.96		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 17,010
6 of 11	 11Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 57	 $26	 Moody	 1:46.10		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 10,050
8 of 13	 08Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 58	 $17	 Anakova	 1:38.10		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 10,050
6 of 13	 02Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 95	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $21	 Princesse Trezy	 2:14.34		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 16,947

SAINT-CLOUD | PAGE 12



FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 19 SEP 2025

R6 19 Sep 2025 | Saint-Cloud | KALDOUN HANDICAP
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR38,400
10:03 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 112384
	 2	 361748
	 3	 640086
	 4	 01313
	 5	 915167
	 6	 117618
	 7	 42141
	 8	 12250
	 9	 23176
	10	 319244
	11	 250045
	12	 360691
	13	 2149
	14	 231440
	15	 224710

AFOGADO (IRE)
REACH THE SKY (FR)
HEYBETLI (IRE)
SOLEDAD
FELIX AUX ORMES (FR)
RASTRELLARE (IRE)
SUMMER SAIL (IRE)
BLUE ISLAND (IRE)
WITH ZEST (FR)
ASHIKIDAH (FR)
PRECIOSO (FR)
ZAWAN (FR)
DANCING FLAME (IRE)
MISTY QUALITY (IRE)
THE DOCTOR (FR)

60
60
58
58
56
56
56
54
53.5
53
53
53
52.5
52
51

3
6
1
13
7
9
15
11
2
8
10
5
4
12
14

M GUYON
T BACHELOT
I MENDIZABAL
S PASQUIER
H JOURNIAC
M GRANDIN
C LECOEUVRE
R THOMAS
A POUCHIN
M BARZALONA
A LEMAITRE
A MADAMET
C DEMURO
J CLAUDIC
A CRASTUS

P&J BRANDT
P COTTIER
MME A KARKOSA
F CHAPPET
Y BARBEROT
MRS J SOUDAN
P GROUALLE
C & Y LERNER
M BARATTI
F GRAFFARD
H PANTALL
G HERNON
H PANTALL
CLEMENT & HERMANS
N PERRET

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
G
C
G
C
F
F
F
C
F
F
F
G

IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 9-�2�-2-1
	 7-�2�-0-1
	10-�2�-2-0
	 5-�2�-0-2
	12-�3�-1-2
	14-�3�-2-2
	 5-�2�-1-0
	 5-�1�-2-0
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 6-�1�-1-1
	11-�1�-1-1
	 7-�2�-0-1
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 8-�1�-1-1
	 8-�1�-3-0

$65,639
$29,814
$155,220
$34,732
$45,280
$46,977
$41,331
$34,553
$19,459
$26,099
$23,419
$27,448
$18,512
$23,267
$28,418

	4-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-2-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	4-�1�-1-0
	7-�2�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 AFOGADO (IRE) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 3 Total: 9-2-2-1 Prize Money: $65,639
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Too Darn Hot (UK) Dam: Danseuse d’etoile (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-2-0 Last Win: 17/03/25 (186 days)
Owner: F Blichfeld/m Jordanger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 17Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $13	 Aventino	 1:24.18		  ......... hd........................ EUR 34,650
2 of 7	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $15	 Burhan	 1:24.13		  ........... 1........................ EUR 27,500
3 of 5	 15May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $5.5	 Diego Ventura	 1:20.87		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 27,500
8 of 8	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $26	 Maranoa Charlie	 1:20.27		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 40,000
4 of 5	 05Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $*2.8	Alem	 1:42.30		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 13,700

2 REACH THE SKY (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 6 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: $29,814
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 60 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx (UK) Dam: Reach the wind (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/04/25 (150 days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing/ec D’haspel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 58	 $51	 Cualificar	 1:50.02	 	 ........ 3¾........................ EUR 40,000
1 of 7	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Master Cath	 1:41.92		  .......... ½........................ EUR 15,000
7 of 16	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 108	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $101	Henri Matisse	 1:33.91		  ........... 3.......................EUR 371,410
4 of 8	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $11	 Maranoa Charlie	 1:20.27		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 40,000
8 of 9	 28Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Dreamliner	 1:35.58		  ........ 9½........................ EUR 34,650

3 HEYBETLI (IRE) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 1 Total: 10-2-2-0 Prize Money: $155,220
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Al mayhola (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 15/08/24 (400 days)
Owner: F Kahraman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 58	 $17	 Ridari	 1:38.02		  ........... 2........................ EUR 40,000
0 of 16	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $23	 Henri Matisse	 1:33.91		  ........ 5½.......................EUR 371,410
18 of 18	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	14]	 T Piccone	 58	 $126	Camille Pissarro	 2:04.40		  ...... 11¾.......................EUR 857,100
8 of 12	 10Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 57.5	 $41	 Sahlan	 1:37.96		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 36,600
6 of 9	 05Sep25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 57	 $10	 Poschiavo	 1:38.77		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 20,160

4 SOLEDAD Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 13 Total: 5-2-0-2 Prize Money: $34,732
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Golden Horde (IRE) Dam: Surprise (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 20/05/25 (122 days)
Owner: F Bianco/g Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $9	 Sahlan	 1:31.57		  ......... 15........................ EUR 15,783
1 of 10	 18Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 58	 $12	 Afogado	 1:18.38		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 19,886
3 of 8	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 3]	 S Planque	 57	 $15	 Felix Aux Ormes	 1:29.43		  ..........nk........................ EUR 11,000
1 of 7	 20May25	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $*4.5	Valmacca	 1:21.60		  ......... hd........................ EUR 15,000
3 of 10	 07Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 99	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $*4	 Rastrellare	 1:17.66		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 24,192
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5 FELIX AUX ORMES (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 7 Total: 12-3-1-2 Prize Money: $45,280
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 56 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr c Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Ma cherie (UK) J+H: 12-3-1-2 Turf: 8-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-2 Last Win: 21/04/25 (151 days)
Owner: Y Lenoir/jn Bocahut

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 22Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 4]	 H Journiac	 60	 $*4	 Txirimiri	 1:17.00		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 14,000
5 of 5	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 57	 $10	 Kaadi	 1:12.85		  ........... 8........................ EUR 15,000
1 of 8	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 57	 $6	 Nofix	 1:29.43	 	 ....... Lhd........................ EUR 11,000
6 of 7	 20May25	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 8]	 H Journiac	 57	 $7	 Soledad	 1:21.60		  ........ 9¾........................ EUR 15,000
7 of 11	 28Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 H Journiac	 58	 $41	 Nizam	 1:36.22		  ........ 9½........................ EUR 19,200

6 RASTRELLARE (IRE) Trainer: Mrs J Soudan Barrier: 9 Total: 14-3-2-2 Prize Money: $46,977
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo bay ire g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-0
Sire: Tamayuz (UK) Dam: Primeravez (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-2-1 Last Win: 07/08/25 (43 days)
Owner: Mme Ag Kavanagh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 30May25	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 7]	 A Molins	 58	 $5	 Ashikidah	 1:23.10		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 6,000
7 of 10	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 9]	 A Molins	 57	 $9.5	 Alem	 1:19.94		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 17,640
6 of 9	 26Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 9]	 G Sias	 57	 $19	 Charibelle	 1:24.40		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 12,800
1 of 10	 07Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 114	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 54	 $9.5	 Sweet Chop	 1:17.66		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 24,192
8 of 16	 04Sep25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	15]	 C Demuro	 60	 $23	 Hemevez	 1:24.17		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 26,400

7 SUMMER SAIL (IRE) Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 15 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: $41,331
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Agala (IRE) J+H: 5-2-1-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 14/08/25 (36 days)
Owner: H Saito

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $13	 Tuono	 1:43.98		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 13,500
2 of 14	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $6.5	 Mise En Boite	 1:25.33		  ........... 2........................ EUR 13,500
1 of 11	 24May25	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 78	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $*3.3	Zangar	 1:21.50		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 13,500
4 of 6	 19Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $3.8	 Grecian Destiny	 1:25.15		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 10,050
1 of 16	 14Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $9.5	 Apogeo	 1:16.75		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 26,400

8 BLUE ISLAND (IRE) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 11 Total: 5-1-2-0 Prize Money: $34,553
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 54 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 2-0-2-0 54-56kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Beyond the cries (IRE) J+H: 5-1-2-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/09/24 (363 days)
Owner: Ecurie Des Charmes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 57	 $4.5	 Tajlina	 1:39.70		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 26,304
2 of 6	 15Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 R Thomas	 55.5	 $*1.4	Selenien	 1:28.54		  ........... 8........................ EUR 22,538
2 of 8	 03Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 5]	 R Thomas	 55.5	 $*3	 Libyan Pharoah	 1:24.70		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 14,000
5 of 7	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 R Thomas	 55.5	 $9.5	 Burhan	 1:24.13		  ........... 5........................ EUR 27,500
12 of 13	 27Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 9]	 R Thomas	 58	 $21	 Kaadi	 1:35.88		  ...... 11¼........................ EUR 31,689

9 WITH ZEST (FR) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: $19,459
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 53.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Allante (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 10/04/25 (162 days)
Owner: R Ng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 23Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 57.5	 $11	 Misty Sky	 1:28.44		  ........ 1¼................... well clear of rest
3 of 11	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $*2.9	Mr Amphitryon	 1:29.02		  ........... 3........................ EUR 13,500
1 of 8	 10Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 58	 $8	 Alsaba	 1:37.23		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 17,010
7 of 10	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $34	 American Gal	 1:39.81		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 27,500
6 of 14	 28Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 58	 $12	 Chica De Ciudad	 1:22.96		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 25,450

10 ASHIKIDAH (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: $26,099
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 53 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 3-1-1-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Ashtaneh (USA) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 19/11/24 (304 days)
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Sc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	15]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*3.3	Alsaba	 1:39.09		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 15,783
9 of 10	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $13	 American Gal	 1:39.81		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 27,500
2 of 8	 30May25	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 L Plommee	 51.5	 $*1.7	Rastrellare	 1:23.10		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 6,000
4 of 10	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $7	 Alem	 1:19.94		  ........... 4........................ EUR 17,640
4 of 14	 28Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	13]	 D Santiago	 57	 $8	 Chica De Ciudad	 1:22.96		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 25,450
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11 PRECIOSO (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 10 Total: 11-1-1-1 Prize Money: $23,419
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 53 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Morena (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 19/03/25 (184 days)
Owner: P Rechsteiner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 15May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 58	 $7.5	 Medusa Merger	 1:20.63		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 27,500
13 of 16	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 57	 $10	 Stolen Kiss	 1:26.81		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 27,500
15 of 15	 15Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 T Piccone	 60.5	 $15	 White Platin	 1:25.69		  ...... 40½........................ EUR 12,950
4 of 10	 07Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 109	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 54	 $9.5	 Rastrellare	 1:17.66		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 24,192
5 of 11	 28Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 54	 $9.5	 Nizam	 1:36.22		  ........... 4........................ EUR 19,200

12 ZAWAN (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 5 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: $27,448
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 53 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Cracker (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 12/08/25 (38 days)
Owner: A B Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $41	 Woodshauna	 1:15.36		  ........... 7........................ EUR 27,500
11 of 13	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $9	 Passingshot	 1:40.86		  ...... 10¾........................ EUR 20,000
6 of 10	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $19	 Alem	 1:19.94		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 17,640
9 of 15	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $13	 Apogeo	 1:25.15		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 26,400
1 of 5	 12Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 55	 $11	 Millar	 1:31.00		  ........... 2........................ EUR 13,230

13 DANCING FLAME (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $18,512
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 52.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey ire f Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Lumiere (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/06/25 (105 days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 10May25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 56	 $9	 Paris Babe	 1:23.88		  ..........nk........................ EUR 17,010
1 of 9	 06Jun25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 58	 $*2.6	Mahasen	 1:42.17		  ........... 2........................ EUR 13,500
4 of 6	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $*2.3	Paix Des Dames	 1:48.52		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 17,500
9 of 9	 26Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $6	 Charibelle	 1:24.40		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 12,800

14 MISTY QUALITY (IRE) Trainer: Clement & Hermans Barrier: 12 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: $23,267
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 52 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Quality Road (USA) Dam: Roly poly (USA) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 09/04/25 (163 days)
Owner: Manzanita Stables Llc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	11]	 J Claudic	 56.5	 $--	 Last Man Standing	 1:27.27		  ........... 2........................ EUR 10,500
1 of 12	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 J Claudic	 56.5	 $5	 Sea The Man	 1:41.43		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,500
4 of 10	 15May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $11	 Yoga Master	 1:39.09		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 14,000
4 of 10	 03Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 54	 $10	 Tiego The First	 1:42.58		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 20,000
10 of 11	 28Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 A Hamelin	 53	 $8	 Nizam	 1:36.22		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 19,200

15 THE DOCTOR (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 14 Total: 8-1-3-0 Prize Money: $28,418
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 51 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 2-1-1-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Comforting (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-3-0 Last Win: 23/05/25 (119 days)
Owner: R Raba

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 16Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 55.5	 $3.3	 Hohenschwangau	 1:34.70		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 16,380
4 of 16	 17Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 56	 $6	 Afogado	 1:24.18		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 34,650
7 of 14	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 S Pasquier	 55	 $5.5	 Laith	 1:16.08		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 27,500
1 of 9	 23May25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 8]	 S Ruis	 58	 $*2.2	Lucky Gift	 1:29.74		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,500
16 of 16	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	15]	 S Ruis	 55	 $10	 Stolen Kiss	 1:26.81		  ...... 17½........................ EUR 27,500
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R7 19 Sep 2025 | Saint-Cloud | DE L’AVENUE PYRAMIDE HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,200
10:38 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 309000
	 2	 824012
	 3	 424335
	 4	 405077
	 5	 031100
	 6	 406271
	 7	 600503
	 8	 086347
	 9	 010008
	10	 000738
	11	 553523
	12	 625450
	13	 000009
	14	 580076
	15	 395904
	16	 970455

SHAWBAK (FR)
GOOD QUESTION
CLICCLIC PANPANPAN (FR)
SHAMSABAD (FR)
COLE CHOP (FR)
PARFAITE MERILL (FR)
CHARLES LEGEND (FR)
SPINNING MIST
COSQUER VRAS (FR)
SAVILE ROW
VESINABA (FR)
THAT’S MY POWER (FR)
CARIBBEAN PEARL (FR)
FALABELLA (FR)
ECLAIR DE VATI (FR)
LADIVA (FR)

60
59.5
59.5
58
58
57.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
56
55
55
54.5
54
52.5
52

12
10
14
1
5
15
3
4
8
9
7
6
13
2
11
16

R MANGIONE
A CRASTUS
M BARZALONA
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
G SIAS
M GUYON
M VELON  1.5 
L PLOMMEE  2.5 
J CLAUDIC
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
C DEMURO
K VANDERBEKE
A LE LAY MARTIN  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
C GROSBOIS
NON PARTANT

MME H MARTINEZ
C MARTINON
D ARTU
C MARTINON
MME R PHILIPPON
MME C AUVRAY
J P OLIVEIRA
T POCHE
D GEAY
C PAUTIER
J SILVA
D DE WAELE
J F RACINE
A JUNK
T POCHE
O REGLEY

8
10
5
10
7
8
9
8
9
11
9
6
4
4
7
5

G
G
M
G
H
M
G
M
G
G
G
H
G
M
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
63
--
62
--
--
--
66
--
--
--
--
--
--

	39-�4�-4-2
	119-�12�-20-15
	21-�1�-5-3
	113-�8�-16-17
	38-�4�-2-2
	83-�6�-9-7
	60-�4�-2-4
	106-�12�-7-8
	35-�5�-4-3
	68-�4�-4-8
	66-�7�-5-8
	35-�1�-6-1
	 9-�0�-0-0
	22-�0�-0-0
	42-�1�-1-4
	34-�1�-2-4

$56,028
$369,622
$37,316
$251,080
$50,765
$87,498
$60,941
$140,383
$48,828
$69,981
$97,840
$39,406
$0
$2,050
$36,255
$38,564

	12-�2�-0-0
	59-�8�-9-5
	8-�0�-4-0
	38-�4�-4-5
	6-�2�-0-1
	30-�1�-1-3
	20-�3�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-1
	7-�0�-3-0
	14-�0�-1-1
	6-�0�-1-2
	9-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-0-1
	10-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 SHAWBAK (FR) Trainer: Mme H Martinez Barrier: 12 Total: 39-4-4-2 Prize Money: $56,028
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 60 Good: 26-3-4-2 Track: 4-1-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Qatari perfection (UK) J+H: 15-2-1-1 Turf: 25-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/02/23 (958 days)
Owner: Mme H Mennessier Martinez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 29Aug24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $4.3	 Victoria Grove	 2:04.89		  ........... 7........................ EUR 11,574
9 of 9	 28Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 N Caput	 57.5	 $67	 Get Set	 2:16.36		  ...... 32¼..........................EUR 9,500
14 of 16	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 58.5	 $34	 Liking	 2:10.15		  ...... 11¾........................ EUR 10,550
14 of 16	 10Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Molins	 60	 $41	 Jarry Lord	 1:59.52		  ...... 22¾..........................EUR 8,650
12 of 12	 19Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 3]	 A Molins	 58	 $34	 Daysaniya	 2:12.95		  ........ 9½..........................EUR 9,600

2 GOOD QUESTION Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 10 Total: 119-12-20-15 Prize Money: $369,622
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 59.5 Good: 39-3-6-4 Track: 8-0-2-1

10yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 59-8-9-5
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Question of time (FR) J+H: 41-5-7-5 Turf: 87-9-14-10 Soft/Heavy: 58-7-7-8 Last Win: 03/09/25 (16 days)
Owner: P Desplaces

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $9.5	 Wings Of Fire	 2:43.81		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 9,600
4 of 13	 25Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $6.5	 Waitara	 2:37.39		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 9,072
11 of 15	 16Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $17	 Spring Eve	 2:42.10		  ......... 18........................ EUR 12,096
1 of 12	 03Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $13	 Le Ravi	 2:39.67		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 7,200
2 of 11	 09Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $*4	 Mandleft	 2:17.11		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 7,200

3 CLICCLIC PANPANPAN (FR) Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 14 Total: 21-1-5-3 Prize Money: $37,316
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 5-1-2-1

5yo bay fr m Fav: 8-1-2-2 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-4-0
Sire: Montmartre Dam: Anymore (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-4-2 Last Win: 04/10/24 (350 days)
Owner: Mme A Casteu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54	 $*3.8	Mowgli	 2:19.95		  ..........nk........................ EUR 11,000
4 of 16	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	13]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54	 $*3.3	Plotinus	 2:33.16		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 11,000
3 of 15	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $*4	 Zenita	 2:18.12		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 10,000
3 of 14	 09Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 54	 $*2.9	Foxey Lady	 2:11.14		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 13,860
5 of 16	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	12]	 M Velon	 55	 $*3.3	Double Effect	 2:16.69		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 13,860
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4 SHAMSABAD (FR) Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 1 Total: 113-8-16-17 Prize Money: $251,080
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 48-3-10-7 Track: 31-3-4-5

10yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 38-4-4-5
Sire: Rock Of Gibraltar (IRE) Dam: Shamsa (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 94-7-10-14 Soft/Heavy: 51-4-4-5 Last Win: 05/09/24 (379 days)
Owner: Ecurie Du Perroquet Sauvage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 11	 21Jun25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Waldhauser	 59	 $--	 Dragon Love	 2:51.60		  ......... 50..........................EUR 9,450
5 of 7	 15Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 Romain Lemiere	 72.5	 $9.5	 Patzesteve	 2:59.33		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 6,700
13 of 13	 25Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 60	 $34	 Waitara	 2:37.39		  ...... 36¾..........................EUR 9,072
7 of 7	 15Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 Miss M Collomb	 66	 $--	 Jolek Lises	 3:20.12		  ......... 11..........................EUR 6,700
7 of 11	 09Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 2]	 M Waldhauser	 59.5	 $23	 Mandleft	 2:17.11		  ...... 20¼..........................EUR 7,200

5 COLE CHOP (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 5 Total: 38-4-2-2 Prize Money: $50,765
Jockey: G Sias WT: 58 Good: 11-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

7yo bay f. fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Vale Of York (IRE) Dam: Chopinette (FR) J+H: 9-1-1-1 Turf: 32-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 26-3-2-2 Last Win: 28/03/25 (175 days)
Owner: Mme R Philippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 25Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 51.5	 $26	 Daliapur	 2:39.39		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 11,000
1 of 15	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar	 51.5	 $5.5	 Trevor Senora	 2:41.20		  ........... 2........................ EUR 10,080
1 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar	 55.5	 $9	 My Darling	 2:38.00		  ......... hd........................ EUR 12,600
12 of 15	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 10	 [	14]	 F Valle Skar	 55	 $*4.5	Kate Daddy	 2:34.95		  ......... 19..........................EUR 8,000
10 of 10	 17May25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	16]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $11	 Momour	 2:38.68		  ...... 16¼..........................EUR 7,500

6 PARFAITE MERILL (FR) Trainer: Mme C Auvray Barrier: 15 Total: 83-6-9-7 Prize Money: $87,498
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57.5 Good: 43-4-4-5 Track: 12-1-2-1

8yo bay br fr m Fav: 3-0-1-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-1-1-3
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Charming eyes (IRE) J+H: 10-2-3-1 Turf: 49-2-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 36-2-3-2 Last Win: 16/08/25 (34 days)
Owner: Mme C Auvray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	13]	 D Provost	 53	 $26	 Zenita	 2:18.12		  ........... 9........................ EUR 10,000
6 of 16	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	13]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $23	 Oser	 2:39.14		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 10,000
2 of 12	 04Jul25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $9.5	 Singel Malt	 3:25.14		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 9,600
7 of 15	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $9	 Neowise	 2:46.81		  ........ 9¼..........................EUR 7,200
1 of 16	 16Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 59	 $12	 Vesinaba	 2:43.39		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 7,200

7 CHARLES LEGEND (FR) Trainer: J P Oliveira Barrier: 3 Total: 60-4-2-4 Prize Money: $60,941
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 28-1-1-1 Track: 8-1-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-3-0-1
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Ile aux moines (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 47-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 27-3-1-3 Last Win: 24/08/24 (391 days)
Owner: Mme A Dupont

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 57	 $17	 Zenita	 2:18.12		  ......... 27........................ EUR 10,000
14 of 16	 05Jun25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	11]	 J Moutard	 59	 $41	 Matgiwell	 3:15.68		  ...... 27¼........................ EUR 10,000
5 of 15	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 57	 $11	 Wings Of Fire	 2:43.81		  ........ 8½..........................EUR 9,600
0 of 15	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	13]	 M Calbrix	 51	 $23	 Screen Shot	 2:37.30		  ...... 14½........................ EUR 13,293
3 of 15	 30Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 56	 $19	 Watt Ohm	 2:44.87		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 9,600

8 SPINNING MIST Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 4 Total: 106-12-7-8 Prize Money: $140,383
Jockey: L Plommee (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 56-9-4-4 Track: 3-0-0-1

8yo bay uk m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Rhagori (UK) J+H: 21-3-0-5 Turf: 65-10-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 39-3-2-4 Last Win: 03/08/24 (412 days)
Owner: T Poche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 S Just	 56.5	 $21	 Zelina	 2:52.00		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 9,450
6 of 16	 05Jul25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 4]	 L Plommee	 59	 $7.5	 Albert Bridge	 2:00.00		  ........... 4..........................EUR 6,700
3 of 15	 18Jul25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	11]	 L Plommee	 55	 $8	 Wardama	 2:11.97		  ........... 2..........................EUR 7,200
4 of 16	 10Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 4]	 L Plommee	 58	 $7.5	 A Stolen Kiss	 2:00.11		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 6,250
7 of 15	 26Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 L Plommee	 56.5	 $13	 Green Curry	 1:57.27		  ...... 15½..........................EUR 7,200

9 COSQUER VRAS (FR) Trainer: D Geay Barrier: 8 Total: 35-5-4-3 Prize Money: $48,828
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 56.5 Good: 14-2-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-3-0
Sire: Alexandros (UK) Dam: Djayapura (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 33-5-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-3-1 Last Win: 03/11/24 (320 days)
Owner: D Le Geay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 03Nov24	 CHO	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 82	 [	 8]	 Miss L Le Geay	 70	 $5.5	 Coro Chop	 2:12.29		  .......... ½..........................EUR 7,365
10 of 16	 30May25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 C Raimbault	 54	 $5	 Revivance	 2:12.58		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 10,080
10 of 12	 08Jun25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	11]	 C Grosbois	 55	 $15	 Forza Sedaca	 2:34.79		  ........... 3........................ EUR 10,710
13 of 15	 26Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 C Raimbault	 58.5	 $19	 Idaten	 3:12.00		  ...... 35½..........................EUR 8,650
8 of 15	 06Sep25	 CRO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	12]	 Miss L Le Geay	 59	 $26	 Baileys Eclair	 2:21.64		  ........ 8¾..........................EUR 7,200
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10 SAVILE ROW Trainer: C Pautier Barrier: 9 Total: 68-4-4-8 Prize Money: $69,981
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 22-0-1-3 Track: 12-1-3-2

11yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-1-1
Sire: Ransom O’war (USA) Dam: Shikoku (UK) J+H: 19-2-2-1 Turf: 53-3-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 32-3-3-3 Last Win: 16/05/23 (857 days)
Owner: L Chaille/m Sejourne/c Blondin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 21Feb25	 MDM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 4	 [	 4]	 M Romary	 57	 $21	 First Creation	 2:50.10		  ...... 24½..........................EUR 7,500
15 of 15	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	11]	 F Valle Skar	 57.5	 $29	 Oser	 2:18.01		  ...... 16¼........................ EUR 10,000
7 of 16	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $19	 Oser	 2:39.14		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,000
3 of 13	 29Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 M Mickaelle Michel	 50.5	 $19	 Zenita	 2:32.08		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 11,000
8 of 13	 25Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 M Mickaelle Michel	 54.5	 $21	 Waitara	 2:37.39		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 9,072

11 VESINABA (FR) Trainer: J Silva Barrier: 7 Total: 66-7-5-8 Prize Money: $97,840
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 55 Good: 29-3-2-4 Track: 9-1-1-2

9yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-2
Sire: Anabaa Blue (UK) Dam: Vesilia (FR) J+H: 13-0-1-5 Turf: 41-3-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 32-3-3-4 Last Win: 24/02/24 (573 days)
Owner: Mme C Carrara

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $8	 Rosalie	 2:17.42		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 7,500
3 of 13	 03Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $5.5	 Wings Of Fire	 2:25.71		  ........... 2..........................EUR 7,200
5 of 15	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $8	 Neowise	 2:46.81		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 7,200
2 of 16	 16Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	16]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $8.5	 Parfaite Merill	 2:43.39		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 7,200
3 of 16	 30Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $*3.8	Amicis	 2:46.72		  ..........nk..........................EUR 7,200

12 THAT’S MY POWER (FR) Trainer: D De Waele Barrier: 6 Total: 35-1-6-1 Prize Money: $39,406
Jockey: K Vanderbeke WT: 55 Good: 13-1-3-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

6yo chestnut fr h Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Train time (UK) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 28-0-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 22-0-3-1 Last Win: 31/03/22 (1268 days)
Owner: H De Waele

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	13]	 B Marie	 52.5	 $23	 Kenji	 3:32.76		  ........... 2........................ EUR 10,000
5 of 15	 18May25	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	14]	 K Vanderbeke	 56	 $7	 Lady Lou	 2:44.97		  ........ 7¾..........................EUR 7,500
4 of 16	 05Jun25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	12]	 K Vanderbeke	 58.5	 $15	 God Save The Queen	 3:20.70		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 7,500
5 of 14	 26Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	13]	 K Vanderbeke	 56	 $12	 Mer Noir	 3:16.50		  ........... 2..........................EUR 7,200
10 of 16	 16Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	12]	 K Vanderbeke	 58.5	 $17	 Parfaite Merill	 2:43.39		  ......... 11..........................EUR 7,200

13 CARIBBEAN PEARL (FR) Trainer: J F Racine Barrier: 13 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Le Lay Martin (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Little sista (UK) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jf Racine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Le Lay Martin	 59	 $51	 Bonny Way	 3:24.40		  ...... 44½..........................EUR 9,000
15 of 15	 30May25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 E Solinas	 57.5	 $67	 Planthalya	 1:37.15		  ...... 24¼........................ EUR 10,000
12 of 14	 09Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 9	 [	 4]	 A Cottu	 60	 $67	 Mearas Style	 2:11.81		  ...... 15¼........................ EUR 12,600
10 of 13	 03Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	11]	 A Le Lay Martin	 58	 $29	 Wings Of Fire	 2:25.71		  ...... 11¾..........................EUR 7,200
9 of 9	 18Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 5]	 A Le Lay Martin	 56	 $81	 Captain Crochet	 2:38.90		  ...... 12¾..........................EUR 9,198

14 FALABELLA (FR) Trainer: A Junk Barrier: 2 Total: 22-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,050
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 54 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Solliane (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A A Junk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $19	 Wakanda Tango	 2:44.24		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 10,000
11 of 13	 25May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 53.5	 $21	 La Mazzi Gogo	 2:40.14		  ...... 15¼........................ EUR 10,000
13 of 16	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $29	 Oser	 2:39.14		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 10,000
7 of 16	 06Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 52.5	 $34	 Louise De Bade	 2:36.20		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 9,600
6 of 16	 30Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $17	 Amicis	 2:46.72		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 7,200

15 ECLAIR DE VATI (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 11 Total: 42-1-1-4 Prize Money: $36,255
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 52.5 Good: 21-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Gemix Dam: Louna de vati (FR) J+H: 11-1-0-0 Turf: 14-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-0-2 Last Win: 14/11/23 (675 days)
Owner: Ecurie J Konjovic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 04Jul25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 54.5	 $7	 Singel Malt	 3:25.14		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 9,600
5 of 14	 23Jul25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 2]	 J Claudic	 54.5	 $9	 Joshua Moon	 3:10.41		  ...... 13½..........................EUR 7,200
9 of 16	 10Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $12	 A Stolen Kiss	 2:00.11		  ........ 8½..........................EUR 6,250
10 of 16	 14Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	12]	 L Plommee	 52.5	 $10	 Noble Angel	 2:09.62		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 7,200
4 of 15	 26Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $19	 Princess Laura	 1:59.74		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 6,250
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16 LADIVA (FR) Trainer: O Regley Barrier: 16 Total: 34-1-2-4 Prize Money: $38,564
Jockey: Non Partant WT: 52 Good: 18-0-2-2 Track: 5-1-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-1
Sire: Authorized (IRE) Dam: Diva power (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-0-2 Last Win: 12/05/23 (861 days)
Owner: Ab Pellerin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 Y Rousset	 58.5	 $29	 Spinning Mist	 2:25.24		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 10,522
13 of 15	 24Jul24	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 1]	 Perrine Cheyer	 52.5	 $26	 Kaleona	 2:42.96		  ......... 12........................ EUR 11,269
4 of 13	 23Jul25	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 9]	 A Merou	 52.5	 $--	 Qudillero	 2:29.20		  ........... 7..........................EUR 9,072
5 of 11	 11Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	12]	 A Merou	 51.5	 $15	 My Darling	 2:37.00		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 9,072
5 of 13	 30Aug25	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	14]	 A Werle	 54.5	 $11	 Theclimb	 2:12.20		  ........... 6..........................EUR 9,072
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R8 19 Sep 2025 | Saint-Cloud | DU VERT CLOS HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,100
11:13 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 411363
	 2	 202913
	 3	 612008
	 4	 374017
	 5	 661360
	 6	 368216
	 7	 285341
	 8	 419180
	 9	 122116
	10	 657582
	11	 311100
	12	 143200
	13	 919600
	14	 576

WEDGEWOOD PEARL (FR)
PRINCESSE SAPHIR (FR)
PRINCESS ZIZOU (FR)
KAMAKURA ONE (FR)
WINDBURN (FR)
KEEN APPROACH (FR)
TOKYO DREAMER
FLORY DU NINIAN (FR)
WARDAMA (FR)
CREEKATTEMPS (FR)
DREAM AGAIN (FR)
KINEMATICA
KARIOITAHI (IRE)
SAXON’S PRIDE (FR)

62
60
60
59.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
56.5
56
55.5
55.5
55
55

9
5
3
7
1
2
6
11
10
14
13
8
4
12

A MOLINS  1.5 
S PASQUIER
B MARIE
A CRASTUS
M GUYON
M BARZALONA
C DEMURO
A HAMELIN
C GROSBOIS
L PLOMMEE  1.5 
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
M VELON  1.5 
L GALLO  2.5 

P DE CHEVIGNY
FRAU A BUDKA
MME C BERTIN
A FOUASSIER
G HERNON
L PONTOIR
H GHABRI
B R BEAUNEZ
T POCHE
M S JAFFRELOT-BEDON
H BOUJARDINE
I ENDALTSEV
F ALLONCLE
J LEROY

4
4
6
4
4
4
4
4
7
4
6
4
8
4

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
70
--
--
--
--
58
68
--

	15-�3�-1-3
	30-�8�-3-3
	26-�5�-2-1
	18-�2�-3-4
	15-�2�-1-2
	22-�2�-1-2
	30-�2�-3-7
	16-�3�-0-1
	13-�3�-3-1
	20-�1�-2-1
	49-�6�-3-5
	20-�1�-2-5
	63-�7�-5-7
	 3-�0�-0-0

$44,264
$105,631
$49,112
$51,004
$32,549
$43,104
$38,034
$27,875
$28,940
$17,379
$79,485
$27,319
$111,820
$744

	5-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	7-�3�-1-0
	5-�0�-0-1
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1 WEDGEWOOD PEARL (FR) Trainer: P De Chevigny Barrier: 9 Total: 15-3-1-3 Prize Money: $44,264
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 5-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo al bru fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: It’s complicated (UK) J+H: 8-3-0-3 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-0-1 Last Win: 27/04/25 (145 days)
Owner: Mme L Judd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 9]	 A Molins	 57.5	 $5.5	 Her Christopher	 2:13.00		  ......... hd..........................EUR 8,000
1 of 16	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	15]	 A Molins	 59	 $9.5	 Olympic Flambee	 2:05.04		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 11,500
3 of 16	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 A Molins	 55	 $--	 Tyra	 2:15.04		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 26,500
6 of 8	 27Jul25	 LET	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 57.5	 $*2.8	Villa Darya	 2:15.80		  ........... 3..........................EUR 9,828
3 of 15	 18Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	10]	 A Molins	 56.5	 $29	 Maia Star	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 32,067

2 PRINCESSE SAPHIR (FR) Trainer: Frau A Budka Barrier: 5 Total: 30-8-3-3 Prize Money: $105,631
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 60 Good: 13-3-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 5-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Emeraude flower (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 21-6-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-5-2-2 Last Win: 22/08/25 (28 days)
Owner: J Julian

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 27Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	14]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60.5	 $10	 Florence	 2:11.49		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 11,500
2 of 9	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $9	 Sim Card	 1:53.39		  ..........nk..........................EUR 9,100
9 of 13	 09Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 J Plassard	 65.5	 $8	 Sagano	 1:57.84		  ......... 15..........................EUR 8,700
1 of 10	 22Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 55.5	 $13	 Gaillard	 1:53.10		  ..........nk..........................EUR 8,700
3 of 10	 07Sep25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $8	 Villa Castello	 2:17.06		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 8,700

3 PRINCESS ZIZOU (FR) Trainer: Mme C Bertin Barrier: 3 Total: 26-5-2-1 Prize Money: $49,112
Jockey: B Marie WT: 60 Good: 12-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-1-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Ziride (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 16-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-1-1 Last Win: 17/06/25 (94 days)
Owner: Mme C Bertin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 17Jun25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 8]	 F Lefebvre	 59	 $9	 Ice Climber	 1:38.26		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 17,010
2 of 9	 18Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 F Lefebvre	 59	 $4.5	 Reconstructed	 1:26.18		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 7,700
14 of 15	 24Jul25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 F Lefebvre	 54.5	 $10	 Rooftop	 1:39.62		  ...... 29¼........................ EUR 25,450
11 of 16	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	14]	 B Marie	 54	 $51	 Johnny Hammer	 1:47.10		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 25,450
8 of 10	 07Sep25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	11]	 B Marie	 58	 $21	 Villa Castello	 2:17.06		  ........ 5¾..........................EUR 8,700

4 KAMAKURA ONE (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 7 Total: 18-2-3-4 Prize Money: $51,004
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 7-1-2-2 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: City Light Dam: Northern ocean (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-3 Last Win: 01/08/25 (49 days)
Owner: O Martinelli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 05Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	  ]	 G Meunier	 66	 $11	 Mimetique	 4:08.76		  ......... 27........................................
4 of 10	 27May25	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 A Molins	 56.5	 $7.5	 Kinematica	 1:56.10		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 11,340
12 of 16	 27Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 G Meury	 59.5	 $34	 Florence	 2:11.49		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 11,500
1 of 12	 01Aug25	 SML	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 8]	 P Remoue	 56.5	 $*3.8	Pagan Sun	 2:47.55		  ........ 9½..........................EUR 5,950
7 of 15	 18Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 54	 $29	 Maia Star	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 32,067
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5 WINDBURN (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 1 Total: 15-2-1-2 Prize Money: $32,549
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Abbronzatissima (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-1 Last Win: 28/06/25 (83 days)
Owner: Roy Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 07Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 3]	 J Moisan	 57.5	 $9	 Linaria	 2:17.64		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 8,000
1 of 10	 28Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	10]	 T Guineheux	 65	 $11	 Big Log	 1:38.40		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 9,500
3 of 8	 13Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 60.5	 $4	 Kaboom	 2:07.34		  ..........nk........................ EUR 12,950
6 of 16	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $*5	 Iradie	 1:48.80		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 16,317
12 of 14	 23Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $9	 Strako	 1:59.46		  ......... 14........................ EUR 25,450

6 KEEN APPROACH (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 2 Total: 22-2-1-2 Prize Money: $43,104
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 5-0-1-2

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Herald The Dawn (IRE) Dam: Keen glance (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 17-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-2 Last Win: 22/07/25 (59 days)
Owner: P Bonnifait

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 06Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 57	 $12	 Eternel’s Beaute	 2:13.64		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 11,500
8 of 14	 29Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	14]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Peaceful Sea	 2:33.82		  ........... 2........................ EUR 17,010
2 of 11	 09Jul25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $11	 Dschingis Ranger	 2:40.90		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 11,050
1 of 14	 22Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $8	 La Diva D’alben	 2:35.60		  ......... hd........................ EUR 12,950
6 of 9	 18Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 59.5	 $8	 Lavirca Dodville	 2:38.90		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 12,950

7 TOKYO DREAMER Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 6 Total: 30-2-3-7 Prize Money: $38,034
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 18-1-2-5 Track: 3-1-1-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Advertise (UK) Dam: Baliyka (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 21-1-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-2 Last Win: 02/09/25 (17 days)
Owner: H Ghabri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 24May25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 61	 $6.5	 Cubanisto	 1:52.70		  ........... 3........................ EUR 11,000
5 of 13	 06Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 57	 $5.5	 Eternel’s Beaute	 2:13.64		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 11,500
3 of 15	 08Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $10	 Topy’sim	 1:42.04		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 11,050
4 of 13	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 58	 $5	 Alyaqut	 1:26.37		  ........... 4........................ EUR 12,950
1 of 16	 02Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $*4.3	Creekattemps	 2:11.04		  ........... 2..........................EUR 9,198

8 FLORY DU NINIAN (FR) Trainer: B R Beaunez Barrier: 11 Total: 16-3-0-1 Prize Money: $27,875
Jockey: A Hamelin WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 5-1-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Stormy Ocean Dam: Florival (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-1 Last Win: 25/05/25 (117 days)
Owner: F Thaifa/g Duperret/c Predignac

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 56	 $13	 Irish Du Gouet	 2:39.91		  .......... ½........................ EUR 11,000
9 of 15	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	15]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $9	 Purple Mood	 2:09.61		  ........... 6........................ EUR 10,500
1 of 14	 25May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $23	 Measter Owen	 2:41.65		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 11,000
8 of 12	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $12	 Auteur	 2:32.01		  ......... 10........................ EUR 11,500
13 of 15	 25Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 62.5	 $19	 Shalaa Dancer	 2:32.40		  ......... 22........................ EUR 10,550

9 WARDAMA (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 10 Total: 13-3-3-1 Prize Money: $28,940
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 56.5 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 6-3-2-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-2-1
Sire: Amarillo (IRE) Dam: Lingward edith (FR) J+H: 8-3-3-1 Turf: 12-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-3-1 Last Win: 14/08/25 (36 days)
Owner: Mme D Chaussonniere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 08Jun25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 C Grosbois	 60	 $*2.8	Spring Eve	 2:35.88		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 9,450
2 of 16	 25Jun25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 C Grosbois	 58	 $*3	 Kahouna	 1:59.70		  ......... hd..........................EUR 7,500
1 of 15	 18Jul25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 C Grosbois	 60.5	 $*3.3	Noble Angel	 2:11.97		  ......... hd..........................EUR 7,200
1 of 15	 14Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 C Grosbois	 57	 $*4	 Galik	 2:07.76		  ........... 2..........................EUR 8,150
6 of 12	 29Aug25	 SML	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 2]	 C Grosbois	 54.5	 $*3.3	Delta Spirit	 1:58.22		  ........ 7½..........................EUR 9,600

10 CREEKATTEMPS (FR) Trainer: M S Jaffrelot-bedon Barrier: 14 Total: 20-1-2-1 Prize Money: $17,379
Jockey: L Plommee (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-1
Sire: Bow Creek (IRE) Dam: Attemps (FR) J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 17-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-1 Last Win: 20/07/24 (426 days)
Owner: M Pehu/mme S Jaffrelot-bedon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 08Jun25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 1]	 A Bourgeais	 62	 $6.5	 Forza Sedaca	 2:34.79		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 10,710
7 of 14	 29Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 58.5	 $--	 Peaceful Sea	 2:33.82		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 17,010
5 of 12	 10Jul25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 L Plommee	 53.5	 $8.5	 Strako	 2:04.01		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 7,300
8 of 16	 06Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	15]	 R Pehu	 61.5	 $17	 La Mazzi Gogo	 2:34.30		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,550
2 of 16	 02Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 L Plommee	 55.5	 $5	 Tokyo Dreamer	 2:11.04		  ........... 2..........................EUR 9,198
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11 DREAM AGAIN (FR) Trainer: H Boujardine Barrier: 13 Total: 49-6-3-5 Prize Money: $79,485
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 28-1-2-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo bay f. fr m Fav: 6-2-1-1 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Dream girl (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-4-1-2 Last Win: 12/10/24 (342 days)
Owner: H Boujardine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 07Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	14]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $7.5	 Hot Summer	 1:58.17		  ........... 5..........................EUR 8,417
1 of 14	 26Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $*4.3	Green Curry	 1:51.69		  ......... hd........................ EUR 10,522
1 of 16	 12Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $6.5	 Sweep Away	 2:13.62		  ..........nk........................ EUR 11,574
16 of 17	 12Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $9	 Gold And Cash	 1:58.06		  ...... 11½........................ EUR 11,574
15 of 15	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 J Claudic	 61.5	 $21	 Nekoleto	 2:11.60		  ...... 29¼........................ EUR 11,574

12 KINEMATICA Trainer: I Endaltsev Barrier: 8 Total: 20-1-2-5 Prize Money: $27,319
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 55.5 Good: 10-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo ch uk m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Kinetica (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-3 Last Win: 27/05/25 (115 days)
Owner: I Endaltsev

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	12]	 E Gustavsson	 68	 $21	 Poporo	 2:10.39		  ........... 3........................ EUR 11,000
3 of 14	 10Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Aquila Volante	 2:04.91		  ........Lnk........................ EUR 13,923
2 of 10	 24Jul25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $5	 Romanello	 1:42.79		  ..........nk........................ EUR 16,317
10 of 16	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	14]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $*3.8	Balakovna	 1:48.00		  ........ 9¾........................ EUR 10,550
11 of 14	 01Sep25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $6.5	 Alcotan	 1:39.89		  ...... 15½........................ EUR 10,550

13 KARIOITAHI (IRE) Trainer: F Alloncle Barrier: 4 Total: 63-7-5-7 Prize Money: $111,820
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 31-2-4-4 Track: 11-2-0-1

8yo bay ire m Fav: 4-1-0-2 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-4-1-2
Sire: Mukhadram (UK) Dam: Keyta bonita (IRE) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 48-5-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 31-4-1-3 Last Win: 23/05/25 (119 days)
Owner: F Alloncle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $17	 Cogolin	 2:19.70		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 11,000
9 of 16	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 E Dubourg	 68	 $9	 Poporo	 2:10.39		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 11,000
6 of 14	 03Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 59	 $23	 Le Gast	 2:26.29		  ........... 4........................ EUR 10,550
13 of 16	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 60	 $23	 Liking	 2:10.15		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 10,550
12 of 16	 02Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $23	 Tokyo Dreamer	 2:11.04		  ...... 11½..........................EUR 9,198

14 SAXON’S PRIDE (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 12 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $744
Jockey: L Gallo (a2.5) WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Destino (GER) Dam: On point (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D BAKER

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 16	 25Apr25	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	12]	 S Tison	 56.5	 $51	 Speed For Fun	 2:06.56		  ........... 7..........................EUR 9,000
7 of 14	 09Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $15	 Foxey Lady	 2:11.14		  ...... 11½........................ EUR 13,860
6 of 16	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $15	 Liking	 2:10.15		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,550
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R9 19 Sep 2025 | Saint-Cloud | DE L’AVENUE MARENGO HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,100
11:48 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 805000
	 2	 25339
	 3	 428607
	 4	 510040
	 5	 465903
	 6	 43741
	 7	 054333
	 8	 350000
	 9	 469063
	10	 657079
	11	 170870
	12	 133127
	13	 341244
	14	 902720
	15	 151070
	16	 398396

THEATRE LODGE (FR)
PLEASING (FR)
MARTIN SPIRIT (IRE)
HAMILTON (FR)
RED GRACE (FR)
TESSALOS (FR)
ELOISE (FR)
RECOLETTY (FR)
WUKHANN (FR)
IRTYCH (FR)
SOGYNT (FR)
SPRING EVE (FR)
DOUBLE EFFECT (IRE)
QUICK FLASH (FR)
OSER (IRE)
PRINCESS KARA (FR)
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59
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58.5
58
58
58
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55.5
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16
6
2
9
8
5
4
11
7
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10
3
14
12
13
1

T BACHELOT
A MADAMET
M CORALIE PACAUT  1.5 
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
M FLEURY  2.5 
C LECOEUVRE
M BARZALONA
A POUCHIN
A HAMELIN
B MARIE
M ROMARY  1.5 
J MOUTARD
C DEMURO
C BOUTTIER  1.5 
A CRASTUS
L PLOMMEE  2.5 

G BIETOLINI
X BLANCHET
A WEST
P ADDA
B AUDOUIN
JEAN DUBOIS
J LEROY
S CERULIS
J PARIZE
J C BERTIN
C H PLISSON
MME J STANG
D SMAGA
C H PLISSON
MLLE MLLE C ALESI
T POCHE

6
4
8
5
7
4
5
5
5
4
6
5
5
7
8
5

H
M
G
G
M
G
M
M
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
M

FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
57
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
76
--
--
--
--
--
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1 THEATRE LODGE (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 16 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $661
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 60 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo grey fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Smokem Kitten (USA) Dam: Star force (ITY) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scuderia Fabio Antonini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	10]	 L Poggionovo	 57.5	 $34	 Black Hawk	 2:46.11		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 9,500
5 of 9	 07Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $17	 Polyspeed	 2:31.53		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 8,000
12 of 14	 29Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $--	 Peaceful Sea	 2:33.82		  ...... 22¾........................ EUR 17,010
15 of 16	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $34	 Balakovna	 1:48.00		  ...... 35¼........................ EUR 10,550
10 of 13	 09Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 1]	 T Guineheux	 66	 $29	 Sagano	 1:57.84		  ...... 16¾..........................EUR 8,700

2 PLEASING (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-1-2 Prize Money: $7,173
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lethal Force (IRE) Dam: Please me (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-2 Turf: 5-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras D’Ecouves

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $9	 Lady Chatterley	 2:27.30		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 8,190
5 of 13	 22May25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	10]	 L Carboni	 56.5	 $6	 Latakia	 2:36.60		  ........... 5..........................EUR 6,500
3 of 11	 09Jul25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $5.5	 Soeur	 2:08.61		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 8,250
3 of 16	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 60	 $*4.5	Liking	 2:10.15		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 10,550
9 of 13	 19Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	14]	 A Madamet	 60	 $*5	 Lettyt Fight	 2:09.36		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 10,550

3 MARTIN SPIRIT (IRE) Trainer: A West Barrier: 2 Total: 45-2-8-4 Prize Money: $88,410
Jockey: M Coralie Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 16-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo grey ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Tribune libre (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 03/07/24 (443 days)
Owner: A West

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 24Oct24	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 S B Kirrane	 59.5	 $12	 Cresta Cat	 2:19.88		  ........ 3¼................... well clear of rest
8 of 11	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 E Daveau-coudray	 59	 $29	 Odemar	 2:13.71		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 9,000
6 of 9	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 60	 $23	 Alpage	 2:10.68		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 13,000
12 of 16	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 S Gourdain	 68	 $17	 Poporo	 2:10.39		  ...... 11¾........................ EUR 11,000
7 of 14	 03Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 60.5	 $29	 Le Gast	 2:26.29		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 10,550

4 HAMILTON (FR) Trainer: P Adda Barrier: 9 Total: 22-3-0-0 Prize Money: $29,955
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 5-1-0-0

5yo bce fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Salamanque (FR) J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 14-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-0-0 Last Win: 10/06/25 (101 days)
Owner: R Philippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 F Valle Skar	 58.5	 $11	 Zenita	 2:44.06		  ......... hd........................ EUR 11,000
11 of 14	 29Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	12]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $--	 Peaceful Sea	 2:33.82		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 17,010
14 of 16	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	13]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $34	 Arturo	 2:00.62		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 12,950
4 of 9	 18Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 F Valle Skar	 59	 $19	 Captain Crochet	 2:38.90		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 9,198
15 of 16	 02Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 5]	 F Valle Skar	 59	 $26	 Tokyo Dreamer	 2:11.04		  ...... 16¼..........................EUR 9,198
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5 RED GRACE (FR) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 8 Total: 50-4-3-5 Prize Money: $65,667
Jockey: M Fleury (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 26-1-2-3 Track: 5-0-0-1

7yo bay f. fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Red shot (FR) J+H: 11-1-0-2 Turf: 28-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-0-2 Last Win: 21/03/25 (182 days)
Owner: B Annin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 25Apr25	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 M Fleury	 56.5	 $7	 Asriel	 2:07.16		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 8,000
5 of 11	 12Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 M Fleury	 57.5	 $13	 Lamento	 2:05.90		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 8,000
9 of 12	 10Jul25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	12]	 M Romary	 56.5	 $17	 Strako	 2:04.01		  ........... 4..........................EUR 7,300
10 of 15	 14Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	16]	 M Fleury	 58	 $23	 Wardama	 2:07.76		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 8,150
3 of 16	 02Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	15]	 M Fleury	 57.5	 $34	 Tokyo Dreamer	 2:11.04		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 9,198

6 TESSALOS (FR) Trainer: Jean Dubois Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $11,193
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Martinborough (JPN) Dam: Anima (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 25/08/25 (25 days)
Owner: Ecurie Victoria Dreams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 24May25	 DEP	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	16]	 A Baron	 58	 $13	 Mission Secrete	 3:16.20		  ........... 3........................ EUR 11,340
3 of 7	 08Jun25	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $5.5	 Got Sea	 3:22.82		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 8,190
7 of 14	 25Jun25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 6]	 M Justum	 58.5	 $5.5	 Almagro	 2:53.87		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 6,500
4 of 15	 26Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $6	 Idaten	 3:12.00		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 8,650
1 of 16	 25Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 L Boisseau	 60.5	 $*4.5	Briona	 2:32.50		  ........... 1..........................EUR 9,600

7 ELOISE (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-1-4 Prize Money: $11,904
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Kamenska (ATA) J+H: 3-0-0-3 Turf: 8-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: D BAKER

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $12	 Anctot	 2:46.69		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 11,000
4 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	15]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $9	 Screen Shot	 2:38.85		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 11,000
3 of 16	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $4.5	 Plotinus	 2:33.16		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 11,000
3 of 15	 05Jun25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	15]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $*3.5	Yes Zara	 3:12.34		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 13,860
3 of 9	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $*2.5	Keep Away	 3:09.66		  ........Lnk..........................EUR 9,198

8 RECOLETTY (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 11 Total: 19-2-0-2 Prize Money: $40,681
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58.5 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Letty (UK) J+H: 8-1-0-1 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 14/07/23 (798 days)
Owner: G Barbarin/mme E Klimscha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 17Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 A Duporte	 60	 $5.5	 Oxalis	 2:02.96		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 14,204
10 of 11	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 A Duporte	 58.5	 $7.5	 Joyce Galeste	 1:50.71		  ......... 10........................ EUR 12,100
13 of 16	 01Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	14]	 S Pasquier	 60	 $15	 Alcatoser	 1:56.54		  ........... 7........................ EUR 11,574
15 of 16	 02Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 55	 $26	 Misurina	 2:44.04		  ...... 13¾........................ EUR 12,100
11 of 13	 19Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $23	 Lettyt Fight	 2:09.36		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 10,550

9 WUKHANN (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 7 Total: 39-4-2-3 Prize Money: $84,006
Jockey: A Hamelin WT: 58 Good: 12-1-1-0 Track: 6-1-0-0

5yo noipan fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Hegemony (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 34-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-1-2 Last Win: 20/06/24 (456 days)
Owner: R Frances

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 28May25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 58	 $11	 It’s Eagle	 3:22.50		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 17,010
9 of 15	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $8.5	 Monte Cinto	 3:06.42		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 11,000
0 of 15	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	14]	 A Hamelin	 57.5	 $15	 Screen Shot	 2:37.30		  ...... 14½........................ EUR 13,293
6 of 9	 18Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 A Hamelin	 56	 $11	 Captain Crochet	 2:38.90		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 9,198
3 of 16	 30Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	12]	 A Hamelin	 60	 $--	 Dylan’s Spirit	 2:44.29		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 13,293

10 IRTYCH (FR) Trainer: J C Bertin Barrier: 15 Total: 28-3-3-1 Prize Money: $59,746
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58 Good: 12-1-2-0 Track: 9-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: Gazelle (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-1 Last Win: 14/11/24 (309 days)
Owner: Jc Bertin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 29May25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 8]	 Perrine Cheyer	 57	 $11	 Human Evolution	 2:14.57		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 8,000
7 of 14	 27Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	10]	 Perrine Cheyer	 59	 $8.5	 Adlan Senora	 2:09.07		  ........ 9½........................ EUR 10,500
11 of 14	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	15]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $7	 Goldyway De Saon	 2:46.06		  ........... 9........................ EUR 10,550
7 of 8	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 6]	 Mme Lea Bails	 56	 $8.5	 Firth Of Fifth	 1:50.80		  ........... 8..........................EUR 7,700
9 of 16	 02Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	14]	 B Marie	 57	 $34	 Tokyo Dreamer	 2:11.04		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 9,198
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11 SOGYNT (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 10 Total: 56-5-5-3 Prize Money: $70,987
Jockey: M Romary (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 32-3-2-2 Track: 6-2-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-2-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-3-0
Sire: Peer Gynt (JPN) Dam: Kitty yield (FR) J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 33-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-3-0 Last Win: 18/02/25 (213 days)
Owner: Mat Melin/mich Melin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 M Romary	 54	 $7	 Pentaour	 2:55.21		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 15,000
12 of 13	 30Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	12]	 C Grosbois	 60.5	 $41	 Il Grande Black	 2:10.69		  ...... 11¼........................ EUR 10,269
8 of 15	 14Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 S Saadi	 60.5	 $26	 Wardama	 2:07.76		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 8,150
7 of 15	 21Aug25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	15]	 M Romary	 60	 $11	 Lou Marina	 2:59.94		  ........ 9¼..........................EUR 8,150
10 of 16	 02Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 M Romary	 59	 $41	 Tokyo Dreamer	 2:11.04		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 9,198

12 SPRING EVE (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 3 Total: 24-4-2-4 Prize Money: $48,239
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-4-1-1
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Summer eve (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 22-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-4-1-3 Last Win: 16/08/25 (34 days)
Owner: Mme Mc Le Stang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 23Jul25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	10]	 L Boisseau	 54.5	 $21	 Kaleona	 3:08.83		  ........... 8..........................EUR 8,150
3 of 15	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 L Boisseau	 53	 $11	 Screen Shot	 2:37.30		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 13,293
1 of 15	 16Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 L Boisseau	 57.5	 $6	 Shanghai Spirit	 2:42.10		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 12,096
2 of 16	 30Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 J Moutard	 60	 $--	 Dylan’s Spirit	 2:44.29		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 13,293
7 of 16	 11Sep25	 ANG	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	10]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $*3.8	Wait The Storm	 3:29.28		  ......... 24..........................EUR 8,150

13 DOUBLE EFFECT (IRE) Trainer: D Smaga Barrier: 14 Total: 26-2-3-2 Prize Money: $56,464
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 10-0-3-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo bay ire m Fav: 3-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Double lady (FR) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 14-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-1 Last Win: 19/06/25 (92 days)
Owner: Mme S Coirre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 08Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $4.5	 Moon Rider	 1:59.12		  ........... 2..........................EUR 8,417
1 of 16	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 57	 $12	 A Nos Souvenirs	 2:16.69		  .......... ½........................ EUR 13,860
2 of 14	 03Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $*3.8	Le Gast	 2:26.29		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 10,550
4 of 12	 19Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $*3.5	Daysaniya	 2:12.95		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 9,600
4 of 16	 30Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 59	 $--	 Dylan’s Spirit	 2:44.29		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 13,293

14 QUICK FLASH (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 12 Total: 37-4-4-4 Prize Money: $71,701
Jockey: C Bouttier (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 16-2-3-2 Track: 7-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-2-1
Sire: Martinborough (JPN) Dam: Sage dance (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 33-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-1-2 Last Win: 30/08/23 (751 days)
Owner: N Prunier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 09Jun24	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 O Andigne	 59	 $19	 A Nos Souvenirs	 2:09.08		  ........ 7½..........................EUR 8,943
2 of 14	 06Jul24	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	13]	 S Saadi	 59.5	 $29	 Oasis Bay	 2:25.58		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 8,417
7 of 15	 24Jul24	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 9]	 S Saadi	 58	 $12	 Kaleona	 2:42.96		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 11,269
2 of 16	 31Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $*4.3	Missriya	 2:30.40		  .......... ½........................ EUR 11,574
11 of 16	 06Sep25	 CRO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	13]	 C Bouttier	 56	 $81	 Excessiveness	 2:22.04		  ........ 7½..........................EUR 8,150

15 OSER (IRE) Trainer: Mlle Mlle C Alesi Barrier: 13 Total: 93-6-8-9 Prize Money: $110,517
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 55.5 Good: 52-4-5-7 Track: 6-2-2-0

8yo grey ire m Fav: 3-0-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-4-1-0
Sire: Outstrip (UK) Dam: Rancho montoya (IRE) J+H: 15-1-3-3 Turf: 44-3-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 34-2-2-2 Last Win: 10/06/25 (101 days)
Owner: Mme C Alesi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 16May25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $13	 Maguro	 1:56.89		  ........... 3........................ EUR 10,000
1 of 16	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $8.5	 Trevor Senora	 2:39.14		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 10,000
14 of 14	 03Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	14]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $26	 Le Gast	 2:26.29		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 10,550
7 of 16	 10Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 61	 $23	 Jarry Lord	 1:59.52		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 8,650
11 of 16	 30Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Dylan’s Spirit	 2:44.29		  ...... 15½........................ EUR 13,293

16 PRINCESS KARA (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 1 Total: 18-1-1-2 Prize Money: $17,353
Jockey: L Plommee (a2.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Agent Secret (IRE) Dam: Solkara (FR) J+H: 10-1-1-2 Turf: 17-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 01/12/24 (292 days)
Owner: Jc Datchi/c Cohen/ec Moise Ohana

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 05Jun25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $11	 Yes Zara	 3:12.34		  ...... 15¾........................ EUR 13,860
8 of 13	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 L Plommee	 56.5	 $5	 Missriya	 2:49.20		  ........... 5..........................EUR 8,500
3 of 14	 09Jul25	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	13]	 L Plommee	 54	 $8.5	 Intellita	 2:32.89		  ........... 1..........................EUR 7,700
9 of 15	 14Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 L Plommee	 54	 $7	 Wardama	 2:07.76		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 8,150
6 of 16	 30Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 L Plommee	 58	 $--	 Dylan’s Spirit	 2:44.29		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 13,293


